

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2374 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 10, delete section 7
- 1.3 Page 42, line 20, before "Property" insert "(a)"
- 1.4 Page 42, after line 28, insert:
- 1.5 "(b) Property that qualifies for exemption under this subdivision is limited to no more
- 1.6 than five parcels."
- 1.7 Page 65, lines 25 and 26, delete "clean water" and insert "general"
- 1.8 Page 80, line 19, after the period, insert "The repayment must be paid to the county
- 1.9 treasurer and the county auditor shall distribute the repayment in the same proportion to the
- 1.10 political subdivisions which granted the abatement."
- 1.11 Page 81, line 23, delete "10.896" and insert "16.406" and reinstate "~~Two~~"
- 1.12 Page 81, line 24, reinstate everything before "~~2022~~" and reinstate everything after
- 1.13 "~~thereafter~~" and before the comma insert "2029"
- 1.14 Page 81, line 25, after "~~84.5~~" insert "15.479" and reinstate "~~percent~~"
- 1.15 Page 81, line 26, reinstate everything after the third comma
- 1.16 Page 98, line 8, delete "\$624,398,012" and insert "\$634,398,012"
- 1.17 Page 98, line 18, delete "\$142,346,540" and insert "\$146,771,796"
- 1.18 Page 98, line 28, delete "\$179,321,904" and insert "\$184,896,648"
- 1.19 Page 99, line 7, delete "\$14,430,000" and insert "\$14,251,000"
- 1.20 Page 102, delete section 12
- 1.21 Page 113, delete lines 32 to 34
- 1.22 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
- 1.23 Page 194, line 29, delete the new language
- 1.24 Page 195, line 1, delete the new language
- 1.25 Page 195, line 3, delete "(4)" and insert "(3)"
- 1.26 Page 195, line 5, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.27 Page 195, line 10, delete everything after "who" and insert a colon

2.1 Page 195, line 11, before "benefits" and insert "(1) receives social security disability
2.2 insurance" and delete the period and insert a semicolon

2.3 Page 195, after line 11, insert:

2.4 "(2) is under the age of 65 and receives supplemental security income benefits under
2.5 United States Code, title 42, sections 1381 to 1385; or
2.6 (3) receives home and community based disability waiver services under section
2.7 256B.092 or 256B.49."

2.8 Page 195, delete lines 26 to 30 and insert:

2.9 "(b) Eligibility for a rebate under this section is limited to eligible individuals who either:
2.10 (1) meet the income limitation for an eligible individual specified in paragraph (c); or
2.11 (2) are a person with a disability.

2.12 (c) The income limitation for an eligible individual under paragraph (b), clause (1), must
2.13 not exceed:

2.14 (1) \$78,000 in the case of a married eligible individual who filed a joint return;
2.15 (2) \$62,000 for an individual who filed a return as a head of household; or
2.16 (3) \$41,000 for all other individuals."

2.17 Page 196, line 1, strike "(c)" and insert "(d)"

2.18 Page 196, line 2, strike "(b)" and insert "(c)"

2.19 Page 196, line 25, delete the first "applicants" and insert "individuals"

2.20 Page 196, line 28, delete "suitably" and insert "suitable"

2.21 Page 210, delete section 44 and insert:

2.22 "Sec. 44. **APPROPRIATION CANCELLATION; ELECTRIC-ASSISTED BICYCLE**
2.23 **REBATE PROGRAM.**

2.24 On June 30, 2026, any unencumbered and unexpended amount of the fiscal year 2024
2.25 appropriation in Minnesota Statutes, section 289A.51, subdivision 8, is canceled.

2.26 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."

2.27 Page 211, delete section 45

2.28 Page 214, line 18, delete "and"

- 3.1 Page 214, after line 18, insert:
- 3.2 "(5) representatives of organizations representing thoroughbred and standardbred horse
- 3.3 racing in Minnesota; and"
- 3.4 Page 214, line 19, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"
- 3.5 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 3.6 Amend the title accordingly